November 18, 2010

RE: Reconsideration for case #C15-2010-0097 at 2206 E 14" St

To Whom It May Concern:

This serves as formal written request to reconsider the above referenced case at the December 132010
Board of Adjustments hearing.

On November 8, 2010 the Board of Adjustments denied the property owner’s request to allow .62 FAR
and 53% impervious cover for the subject site. We respectfully request the board reconsider this case
given the amount of city errors, which were clearly outlined during the public hearing. However, the
focus of the Board’s discussion appeared to ignore these errors and rather placed the blame on the
owner’s design team and the owner’s alleged intent to install a use other than recreational use as
allowed per code. It is our opinian that city error constitutes a true hardship. We request the city legal
liaison to the board provide opinion on this matter at the December 13, 2010 hearing. This request was
made during the November public hearing, but not provided.

Equally important, the request to allow 53% impervious coverage is required to maintain off-street
parking given that the site is currently built per city approved plans. We feel the board failed to consider
how the FAR and impervious coverage issues are tied together given that the structure in question is a
garage — which is typically used to account for off-street parking requirements. However, it is city staff’s
post-permit approval interpretation that is driving the need for both the FAR and impervious coverage
variance requests.

Without the required parking in place, the existing duplex is in violation of city code and is in danger of
having its certificate of occupancy revoked. There is an existing curb cut from 14™ street that can
provide access to required parking. It is unreasonable to not consider how both the FAR and and
impervious coverage and parking issues are directly tied together.

Further, a building permit applicant has a reasonable expectation of the city to be provided accurate and
consistent development review comments by city staff. If every architect, surveyor, or builder in Austin
was familiar with every single detail found in the city Land Development Code, there would not be much
need for development review staff. As such, the city has a responsibility to provide accurate review
comments, catch mistakes, and process development applications in a professional manner. From the
very beginning, the city made no less than five (5) errors in both development review procedure and
accuracy of the plan review for this project, undermining the city’s plan review competency.

During the hearing, it was stated by city staff that what is built on-site has not matched the approved
plans since original approval in February 2008. This is not a true statement. The approved duplex plans
approved February 2008, the approved detached garage plans dated April 2008, and the approved
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garage revision dated June 2008 clearly match the tent survey dated August 2010 as well as current t
photographs. Photographs are available for your review tonight. The board appeared to ignore this
evidence despite being advised that the evidence was in-hand and available for review during the
November 2010 hearing.

Also stated at the November hearing, the owner has offered to file a restrictive covenant providing
further protection that will manage any off-site drainage, plant evergreen vegetation for visual
screening, and prohibit the garage from being used as a home occupation or garage apartment.

The owner has proposed to both the neighborhood association and city management to modify the
interior of the structure in such a manner to comply with code as much as possible. One potential
remedy is to allow the first floor to exist as-is with 8 top plates, and decrease the height of the second
floor to comply with the McMansion rule exemption allowing spaces with 50% or less of floor area
having less than 7’ tall to not count as GFA toward total FAR. The attic space above the second floor can
be modified as well. Additionally, the exterior stairwell will be removed and the second story door
enclosed. There will be no access to the second floor or attic whatsoever under this proposal. As stated
at the November hearing, the owner wishes to maintain the existing, city approved building elevation
and is open to compromise. It should be noted a Municipal Judge dismissed the city’s work without
permit case due to the egregious amount of city errors and lack of substantiated evidence from the city
that the owner ever intended to neither knowingly authorize any work without permit nor install any
use that was prohibited by city code.

The owner simply requests that he not be required to demolish the city-approved garage structure and
also be allowed to install the required off street parking in order to maintain the city-approved duplex.

In closing, we humbly request the board reconsider this case given its complexity, the owner’s
willingness to compromise, and the evidence provided thus far.

Sincerely,

I, agent for owner

ewis, property owner
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CITY OF AUSTIN g

Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, November 8, 2010 CASE NUMBER: C15-2010-0097
Y Jeff Jack
Y Michael Von Ohlen Motion to GRANT

Y Nora Salinas

__Y____ BryanKing 2" the Motion

Y Leane Heldenfels, Chairman
Y Clarke Hammond, Vice Chairman

Y Heidi Goebel

APPLICANT: David C., Cancialosi
OWNER: Jeff Lewis
ADDRESS: 2206 14TH ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to increase the
maximum floor-to-area ratio of Subchapter F; Article 2; Subsection 2.1 from 0.4 to 1.0 to
0.62 to 1.0 in order to maintain a duplex residential use with a two-story detached
accessory building in an “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning
district. (Chestnut Neighborhood Plan)

The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum impervious coverage
requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 45% to 53% in order to maintain a duplex
residential use with a two-story detached accessory building in an “SF-3-NP”, Family
Residence - Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (Chestnut Neighborhood Plan)

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Michael Von
Ohlen motion to Deny, Board Member Bryan King second on a 7-0 vote; DENIED.

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
the regulations of th7 zoning district in which the property is located because:

GU»L/JUY]J) Oﬂ[ﬂv D[ WQWW

Susan Walker Leane Heldenfels
Executive Secretary Chairman
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CITY OF AUSTIN LC
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: Monday, October 11, 2010 CASE NUMBER: C15-2010-0097

Jeff Jack

Michael Von Ohlen

Nora Salinas

Melissa Hawthorne

Leane Heldenfels, Chairman
Clarke Hammond, Vice Chairman
Heidi Goebel

APPLICANT: David C., Cancialosi
OWNER: Jeff Lewis
ADDRESS: 2206 14TH ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to increase the
maximum floor-to-area ratio of Subchapter F; Article 2; Subsection 2.1 from 0.4 to 1.0 to
0.62 to 1.0 in order to maintain a duplex residential use with a two-story detached
accessory building in an “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning
district. (Chestnut Neighborhood Plan)

The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum impervious coverage
requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 45% to 53% in order to maintain a duplex
residential use with a two-story detached accessory building in an “SF-3-NP”, Family
Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (Chestnut Neighborhood Plan)

BOARD’S DECISION: Applicant requested Postponement to November 8, 2010 to
meet with neighborhood associations; vote 8-0; POSTPONED to November 8,
2010.

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

he variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
pair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of

hefre ulati&i of T&zmct in which the property is jQcated because:
A ' 0 5‘]1{ oV L0
Susan Walker Leane Heldenf

Executive Secretary Chairman
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Chestnut Neighborhood Plan Contact Team *1800 Singleton Ave.s Austin, Texas 78702 q

City of Austin Board of Adjustments
c/o Susan Walker, PDRD

PO Box 1088

Austin, Texas 78767

November 2, 2010, 2010
Re: Case Number C15-2010-0097, 2206 E. 14th St.

Ms. Walker:

On behalf of the Chestnut Neighborhood Plan Contact Team, [ am writing to register our
opposition to the two variances requested for the property at 2206 E. 14th St. requested by David
Cancialosi, agent for property owner Jeff Lewis.

Members of the Chestnut NPCT and the Chestnut Addition Neighborhood Association have met
to discuss this case several times. We have met several times with David Cancialosi and at least
once with Jeff Lewis in an attempt to work out a compromise acceptable to everyone. Eventually,
we met with representatives of the City of Austin to gain a better understanding of the City’s role
in this unfortunate case. After that meeting, Chestnut neighborhood representatives met a final
time and, on the basis of what we had learned, unanimously agreed to oppose the variance
requests. The names of all neighborhood representatives who attended these meetings are listed at
the end of this letter.

We object for five reasons. First, the garage structure in question was not built in accordance with
the plans submitted to the COA. In the permit plans, the garage is shown as a two-story structure,
whereas in actuality the building was constructed with three stories. This deviation from the
permitting set suggests to the Chestnut NPCT that the developer willfully misled the COA.

Second, the ‘approval’ by the COA of the garage access does not constitute a hardship. The COA
is not responsible for the finished floor elevation (FFE). The developer is expected to build a
garage with an FFE that takes into consideration the incline of the approach. Therefore, it is not a
hardship but an oversight on the part of the developer.

Third, the developer submitted sealed as-built drawings to the COA that were, by the developer’s
own admission, not in accordance with the built structure. Again, the deviation is a sign of the
willful misleading of the COA.

Fourth, the buildings on the property, especially the garage, are not compatible with the existing
neighborhood character, which consists primarily of small residential structures. The three-story
garage, which is approximately 1,800 square feet in area, faces directly onto the Chestnut
Neighborhood Park.
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Finally, the Chestnut Neighborhood Plan Contact Team follows a strict policy of not supporting %
any postconstruction requests for variances, zoning changes, plan amendments, etc. We want to

send a clear message that those who wish to develop, build, expand, or renovate anything in

Chestnut that is not compatible with the neighborhood plan must meet with the contact team

before construction begins. This is the whole point of having a contact team. To support the post-
construction variances that Mr. Lewis is requesting would undermine our very reason for

existing.

We respectfully request that the Board of Adjustment honor the Chestnut Neighborhood Plan and
the Chestnut NPCT by denying the two variances requested for 2206 E. 14th St.

Sincerely,

Sarah Searcy
Chair, Chestnut Neighborhood Plan Contact Team

with

Greg Goeken, Vice-Chair, Chestnut NPCT

Monica Wheelock, Secretary, Chestnut NPCT

Willis Hunt, President, Chestnut Addition Neighborhood Association

Marian Barber, Vice-President, Chestnut Addition Neighborhood Association
Trinity White

Steve Aleman

Jessyl Bradford

Sherry Vance



CUY OF AUSTIN
SUBCHAOTER F TENT —.
ENVELOPE. TYP, \\\

VETAL FASCIA TP, _\

w
¢ | ;
£ { -
[ []
"z | - ®
e, - i) TN
Su? e TN
ze 2" AGRI-LINE
§ PREFINSHED COARUGATED — .
NETAL SOING, P
g . .
& HMMORAL 10 CODE, TYP. — .
PORTION 3
HIGH POINT ; )
343 -2°
NN N\ D T—— - AN
| v
O S
F
SIEP 10 GRADE 5 Nosth Elevaton (Garage)
. 1CALE 12T

North Elevation- Permitting set 12 Feb 2008- two story garage

= = -
i e | | vt |
3 A IR i
! e | e
o] H !
P i UL T Y
/8 " ] ' T
= o ey

North Elevation- As-Built set 18 Feb. 2010- three story garage



View of driveway slope

from unpaved aly



Page 1 of 1

QB 20t0 00T c’\\{

Walker, Susan

From: David Cancialosi [david@dciaustin.com]
Sent: Thursday, October 07, 2010 3:03 PM
To: Jeff Lewis; Sarah Searcy

Cc: Walker, Susan; McDonald, John
Subject: 2206 E 14th St update

As agreed last night,

We are requesting a postponement at Monday's hearing. I will speak to the board to request this and explain the
circumstances as we are still working with the neighborhood association and are attempting to set a meeting with mgmt
to discuss the details of the case with all 3 parties in attendance, hoping to return to BOA at Nov / Dec hearing.

Sincerely,

David C. Cancialosi

DCi Permitting & Land Consulting
512-799-2401-c¢

512-373-8846-f

david@DClaustin.com
http://www.AustinBuildingPermits.com/

CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED COMMUNICATION: This e-mail transmission, and any documents or files attached to it, may contain
confidential information that is legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, or person responsible for delivering it to the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of any of the information contained in or attached to this
message is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. Interception of e-mail is a crime under the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. 2510-
2521 and 2701-2709. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify Mr. David Cancialosi by replying to this e-mail
or by telephone at 512-799-2401, and destroy the original transmission and its attachments without reading them or saving them to disk. Thank
you.

10/7/2010
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June Duplex Revision approved 3,083 SF duplex
Application reflected 890 SF detached accessory garage.
If garage is calculated as GFA, site requires 1780 SF GFA. Total site will have 4,866 GFA.

Total GFA reflected on COA records dated June 2008 is 4,978 SF GFA. Not clear how this number was calculated.

Correct calculations should have been:

Approved duplex: 3,086 SF GFA.

Allowable garage deduction: 450 SF GFA

Existing on-site GFA with garage deduction: 2636 SF GFA
Add 2" story garage GFA: 890 SF = 3,526 SF total site GFA
Actual GFA overage: 405.6

Actual IC with 3 spot parking area: 53%



&)
CITY OF AUSTIN lﬂ_,
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet
DATE: Monday, September 13, 2010 CASE NUMBER: C15-2010-0097

Y Jeff Jack Motion to Postpone Oct 11, 2010
Y Michael Von Ohlen

Y___ Melissa Hawthorne
____Y___ BryanKing
Y Leane Heldenfels, Chairman

Y Clarke Hammond, Vice Chairman
Y___ Heidi Goebel

APPLICANT: David C., Cancialosi
OWNER: Jeff Lewis
ADDRESS: 2206 14TH ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to increase the
maximum floor-to-area ratio of Subchapter F; Article 2; Subsection 2.1 from 0.4 to 1.0 to
0.62 to 1.0 in order to maintain a duplex residential use with a two-story detached
accessory building in an “SF-3-NP”, Family Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning
district. (Chestnut Neighborhood Plan)

The applicant has requested a variance to increase the maximum impervious coverage
requirement of Section 25-2-492 (D) from 45% to 53% in order to maintain a duplex
residential use with a two-story detached accessory building in an “SF-3-NP”, Family
Residence — Neighborhood Plan zoning district. (Chestnut Neighborhood Plan)

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Jeff Jack motion
to POSTPONE TO October 11, 2010 requesting for high level staff to attend meeting on a
7-0 vote; POSTPONED TO October 11, 2010.

FINDING:

1. The Zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:
(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

pair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located bedause:
g&w

Q0 Mo

Susan Walker Leane Heldenfels )
Executive Secretary Chairman
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Chestnut Neighborhood Plan Contact Team «1800 Singleton Ave.s Austin, Texas 78702 lq

City of Austin Board of Adjustments
c/o Susan Walker, PDRD

PO Box 1088

Austin, Texas 78767

September 12,2010

Re: Case Number C15-2010-0097, 2206 E. 14th St.
Ms. Walker:

On behalf of the Chestnut Neighborhood Plan Contact Team, I am writing to register our
opposition to the two variances for the properties at 2206 E. 14th St. requested by David
Cancialosi, agent for property owner Jeff Lewis.

We object for three reasons. First, the properties, and the garage in particular, are not compatible
with the existing neighborhood character, which consists primarily of small residential structures.
The two-story garage, which I believe is just 1,800 square feet in area, faces directly onto the
Chestnut Neighborhood Park.

Second, the proposed uses for the garage are not aligned with the Chestnut Neighborhood Plan.
Goal 3 of the plan, which addresses housing, states: “Promote the rehabilitation of existing
housing and new, infill housing compatible with the old style of this neighborhood.” We have
already asserted that the garage, and indeed the front two units as well, are not compatible with
“the old style of this neighborhood.” Furthermore, Mr. Cancialosi and Mr. Lewis are not
proposing that the garage be used as housing (which is explicitly forbidden by the SF3 zoning);
thus their argument that the garage fulfills the neighborhood plan is not valid,

Third, the Chestnut Neighborhood Plan Contact Team follows a strict policy of not supporting
any post-construction requests for variances, zoning changes, plan amendments, etc. We want to
send a clear message that those who wish to develop, build, expand, or renovate anything in
Chestnut that is not compatible with the neighborhood plan must meet with the contact team
before construction begins. This is the whole point of having a contact team, and to support the
post-construction variances that Mr. Lewis is requesting would undermine our very reason for
existing,

We respectfully request that the Board of Adjustment honor the Chestnut Neighborhood Plan and
the Chestnut NPCT by denying the two variances requested for 2206 E. 14th St.

Sincerely,

&Mf ,éﬁ.d_/pc— an
Sarah Searcy /
Chair, Chestnut Neighborhood Plan Contact Team



PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

N
Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

+ delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concen (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

» appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:
« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;
» is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or
« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Yaur
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0097 — 2206 E 14th _
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, September 13th, 2010
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If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to: [ocees 24 4
City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor ]
Susan Walker
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810
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m PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION
Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission: may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

. delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

. appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

. occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0097 — 2206 E 14th
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, September 13th, 2010
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If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Susan Walker
P. O.Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-8810
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

« delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

» appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:
» occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;
» is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or
« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0097 — 2206 E 14th
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, September 13th, 2010

(] I am in favor

Your Name (please print) (& Tobject

216 S B ot Nﬁ,\\r Stnead Roustiaw

Your address(es) affected by this application

D\BA\@ &T)\,\g@ﬁl ?-3—~1(0

Signature Date
%gsmwt A2lo=F ¢

Comments: e XA \ﬁg‘a\f\r&:l, Im\ﬁlr

CA e For ay Ate g}g#L
b 6\??,\&@

Daytime T

If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Susan Walker
P. O.Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810




)u w PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

o delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

« appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:
» occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;
o is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or
« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www .ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the ﬁ_,vcd:o hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person

listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0097 — 2206 E 14th
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, September 13th, 2010

Qesse ), M {sedas

Your Name (please print)

2204 e\ Ausdin[x 18702

Your address(es) affected by application

(J I am in favor
AL 1 object

&\ J N\ (O

\ Signature Dhte

S512-524-5730

Daytime Telephone:

Comments:

If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Susan Walker
P. O.Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810
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Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
development or change. You may also contact a neighborhood or
environmental organization that has expressed an interest in an
application affecting your neighborhood.

PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice is required.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

« delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or

+ appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:
+ occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;
« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or
« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.ci.austin.tx.us/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the board or commission (or the
contact person listed on the notice) before or at a public hearing. Your
comments should include the name of the board or commission, or Council; the
scheduled date of the public hearing; the Case Number; and the contact person
listed on the notice.

Case Number: C15-2010-0097 — 2206 E 14th
Contact: Susan Walker, 512-974-2202
Public Hearing: Board of Adjustment, September 13th, 2010

Teindn /\&(i.fm\

Your Name QUNm»am. print)

(J Iam in favor
Y4l ¢ object

2500+ B LM S Asin Tk 18202

Your address(es) affected by this application
/i

Signature Date

Daytimé Telephone: S12-524-S 13D

Comments:

/

If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Susan Walker
P. O. Box 1088
Austin, TX 78767-8810




Please be advised that the Board only takes 16 new cases a month, therefore, first come, first served. Please be advised that a request
for reconsideration must be filed within 7 days from the Board meeting.

A variance from the Building Code Board of Appeals may be required for variances from the Zoning Board of Adjustment (no Sign 2 ?
Review Board cases need to call). Please consult a code specialist in the Plan Review Division at 974-2580.

If you need assistance completing this application (general inquires only) please contact Susan Walker, 974-2202; 505 Barton Springs

Road, 2 Floor (One Texas Center). CASE # [\/ L 51(20 ‘D _J(b q7
ROW# [04 7L

CITY OF AUSTIN | p' 02ol5207

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL
REQUESTED INFORMATION COMPLETED.

WAR
NING

: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

STREET ADDRESS: 2206 E 14" St

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision — __ LOT4BLK 12 OLT 34 DIVISION B

Lot(s) Block Outlot Division
I/We David Cancialosi _ on behalf of myself/ourselves as for
Jeff Lewis affirm that on Aug 2, 2010,

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below)

_ ERECT _ ATTACH  COMPLETE __ REMODEL X MAINTAIN

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of
evidence supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of
the applicable Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result
in your application being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support
documents.

(zoning district) SF-3
Seeking variance from:
LDC section 25-2 subchapter F, section2.1 - . (,2:].0

LDC section 25-2-492(d) 53~ C



VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is
based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1.

The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

City of Austin approved a building permit application for a detached 2 story garage
structure that included 1st story garage and 2" story home office / recreation area.
Owner built according to approved plans. COA Code Compliance Dept. issued stop
work order citation several months later and stopped all work on detached garage,
causing permit to expire due to legal timelines. Municipal Judge dismissed all COA
Code Compliance citations. Due to subsequent COA PDRD interpretations and
technical code applications, site reflects increased Gross Floor Area (GFA) and
impervious cover amounts than what was originally approved. However, owner is not
proposing to increase physical size of detached garage structure’s exterior nor interior.
COA PDRD staff is requiring BOA approval in order to re-permit detached garage as
COA originally approved in June 2008 (plans enclosed). Recent COA interpretations
require owner to seek allowance for additional 1,780 SF of GFA and total impervious
cover of approxim?@xisting, finaled duplex has 3,083 SF GFA.

Approval of original, separate duplex permit accounted for 890 SF building footprint of
detached garage. Existing as-built impervious cover is approximately 47% as measured
by recent impervious cover survey (enclosed).

Property owner should be allowed to maintain structure as approved by COA

Residential Review staff on June 2008 given:

1. Substantial errors made by COA, admitted by COA PDRD managers in meeting w/
owner and agent on 7/23/10

2. The citation dismissal by municipal judge

3. The owner had to appear at City Council Citizen’s Communication to request
proper meetings with staff in order seek effective, reasonable permit solutions

4. The recent interpretation by COA staff that garage shall not be used as a garage
due to lack of access from alley (therefore removing GFA “garage credit” and
doubling GFA overage), and

5. The recommendation by COA staff to either reduce both floors to §' interior height
and use as “crawl space”, OR, demolish a completed 2 story structure instead of
offering comprised solution(s).

Several east side properties in Chestnut neighborhood have detached garages with
home office / studio / recreational uses. Allowing garage and 2" story study to be
maintained in as-built condition increases urban core density and is in keeping with
Housing Goal #3 of adopted Chestnut Neighborhood Plan that promotes new, infill
housing. This is a reasonable and highest / best use of property.



J
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HARDSHIP:
2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

COA admittingly erroneously approved building permit application for 890 SF 1st story
garage plus 890 SF 2nd story studio office use. The original duplex permit (finaled Jan.
23, 2009, enclosed) accounted for total FAR of .39 and clearly reflects detached garage
for purposes of GFA and impervious cover.

Additionally, due to a technical driveway issue not identified by COA Residential
Review staff during plan review process, all prior-approved off-street parking within the
approved garage structure must be moved to front of lot. The rear public alley’s grade
is lower than garage foundation. This results in a driveway percentage slope over the
allowable 10-15% slope. Ribbons and topo elevations are shown on approved plans for
detached garage dated June 2008 (enclosed). However, COA staff recently interpreted
that owner is now prohibited from accessing garage via rear alley ribbons due to steep
grade.

Further, COA interprets that lack of physically parking cars in said garage prohibits
owner from calling the 1st floor a “garage” and thus removes the “450 SF garage credit”
calculated for GFA / FAR purposes. This interpretation requires owner to seek
additional 890 SF of GFA in addition to 2" floor 890 SF already (erroneously) approved,
for total BOA GFA request of 1,780 SF GFA over max allo! t of 3,102 SF GFA.
Proposed total GFA to keep as-built structures is 4,863, p{ .62 FAR, 5

Additionally, COA staff has interpreted /advised the only way to keep the detached
structure in place without BOA approval is to create 5’ ceilings on both fioors and label
as “crawl space” in order to reduce total GFA. This renders the complete structure
useless and causes hardship given COA’s prior permit application approval.

Further, the lot’s topography causes hardship with respect to accessing the garages
from the alley, resulting in driveway grade greater than max 10-15%; therefore no
driveway permit can be issued. COA staff's after-the-fact interpretation regarding
driveway access is inconsistent code application. Thus, all required parking is
proposed in front yard. This reluctantly increases impervious cover by approximately
500 SF for 3 uncovered off-street parking spaces. They will take access from existing
14th St curb cut. Total impervious cover being sought is approximately 53%.

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

The sequence of events on this specific lot starting with the erroneous permit
application approval combined with the dismissed stop work order citation that caused
the permit to expire, plus the oversight of COA staff to properly identify driveway issue
at time of application, and the recent interpretation to add garage 1st floor SF into FAR
calculations, which adversely impacts impervious cover totals, is so egregious that



owner’s only relief is to seek aforementioned BOA variance requests. Similar sequence
of events is not apparent on any other known project in geographical area. Thus the
hardships are unique to 2206 E 14t St only and not characteristic of other properties in
area. Approval of variance requests will not alter character of area, adversely impact
area, impair use of adjacent property, nor impair purposes of zoning regulations given
several properties in neighborhood have large, detached accessory structures.

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not

impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

Existing, approved duplex will have 3 off-street, uncovered parking spaces as allowed
for urban core reduction.

Many properties in the east side area have detached garages with second story home
office / recreational uses already in place. The existing garage and 2 floor office/studio
use will be used by tenants of primary structure only. Studio shall never be used as
living space, garage apartment, or any type of semi-permanent living quarters. As an
approved accessory use to the primary structure, the garage’s 2" floor use will comply
with LDC regulations by serving as a recreational / studio use per LDC 25-2-893(c)(1).

Property owner proposes to place gutters and rain barrels on both structures to capture
and properly divert rainwater, add vegetative / visual buffers, and / or other
recommendations in order to maintain existing garage as approved per COA June 2008.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.) **N/A**

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The Board may grant a variance to a
regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading
facilities required if it makes findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

L.

Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site or the uses of sites in the
vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and enforcement of the specific regulation because: N/A

The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on public streets in such a manner
as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streets because: N/A

The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition inconsistent with the objectives
of this Ordinance because: N/A

The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with the site because: N/A

¢)



NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a
special privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - I affirm that my statements contained in the complete

application are true an }cor_rect to the best of my knowledge and belief.
. 2
Signed \_:_’f

Mail Address 7/&’ S IZADMDALE I/WQ’({ A’V’S?ﬂl\/ JE7 VS__

Printed D&V D CANC s,
Phone Date 749 ‘LL/G- ’ ?/'3/32/10
OWNERS CERTIFICATE — I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application

are true and cogrec iis.t of my knowledge and belief.
Signed AJ

Mail Addre

ss
Printed ‘(Lr '\l kf"'\) >

Phone Date

L\
20
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BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS

ZONING CASE#: C15-2010-0097

LOCATION: 2206 E 14TH ST
GRID: K23

MANAGER: SUSAN WALKER

SUBJECT TRACT

L _ . ZONING BOUNDARY

This map has been produced by the Communications Technology Management Dept. on behalf of the

Planning Development Review Dept. for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made by
the City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.
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§ 25-2-893 ACCESSORY USES FOR A PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL USE.
(C) The following are permitted as accessory uses:
*(1) recreational activities and recreational facilities for use by residents;
(2) religious study meetings;
(3) playhouses, patios, cabanas, porches, gazebos, and household storage buildings;
(4) radio and television receiving antenna and dish-type satellite receivers;
(5) solar collectors;
(6) home occupations that comply with Section 25-2-900 (Home Occupations),
(7) the keeping of dogs, cats, and similar small animals as household pets; and

(8) asingle accessory apartment that complies with the requirements of Section 25-2-
901 (Accessory Apartments).

(D) A guest house is permitted if the principal use is a single-family residential use located
on a lot with at least 10,000 square feet of area. A guest house may be occupied only by
occasional nonpaying guests of the permanent residents.

(E) A single accessory dwelling is permitted if the principal use is a single-family
residential use located on a lot with at least 15,000 square feet of area. An accessory dwelling
may be occupied only by a family that has at least one member employed on-site for security,
maintenance, management, supervision, or personal service.

(F) A residential convenience service is permitted if the principal use is a multifamily use
or a mobile home park use. A residential convenience service is a commercial use that is
operated as an integral part of the principal use, is not identifiable from outside the site, and is
intended to be patronized solely by the residents of the principal use.

(G) A residential dock, pier, wharf, float, island, or other similar structure is permitted as
an accessory use in an SF-6 or more restrictive district and may be located off-site.

(H) A use other than one described in this section is permitted as an accessory use if the
director of the Neighborhood Planning and Zoning Department determines that the use is
necessary, customary, appropriate, incidental, and subordinate to a principal use.

(I) An accessory use may generate not more than ten guest vehicles trips a day or 30 guest
vehicles trips a week.
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CITY OF A‘&:éq m} . : :

Km Building Permit No _
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “B> Plat No. —

—~— Reviewer (jz.. W

PRIMARY PROJECT DATA
[
Service Address 2 Y96 é_ 5 / LIH' Tax Parcel No.
Legal Description
Lat Lf Block ¢7 Subdivision Section Phase

Ifina Planned Unit Development, provide Name and Case No,
{attach final appraved copies of subdivision and site plan)

If this site is not a legally subdivided lot, you must contact the Development Assistance Center for a Land Status Determination.

Description of Work 8 ___Remodel (specify)
__New Residence
2< Duplex Addition (specifv) 1
_ Garage __ attached ___detached - -
__ Carport ttached __ det d
arport ___ attache etache __ Other (specify)

___Pool
Zoning (e.g. SF-1,8F-2...) -7 = 7 J [-3
- Height of Principal building ft. # of floors Height of Other structure(s) ft. # of floors

- Does this site currently have water and wastewater availability? X2 Yes __ No. If no, please contact the

Austin Water Utility at 512-972-0000 to apply for water and/or wastewater tap application, or a service extension request.

- Does this site have a septic system? __ Yes < No. If yes, for all sites requiring a septic field you must obtain an approved septic
permit prior to a zoning review.

Does this site have a Board of Adjustment ruling? __ Yes AONo Ifyes, attach the B.O.A. documentation

Will this development require a cut and fill in excess of 4 feet? ___Yes/ S[ No

Does this site front a paved street? /E Yes ___ No A paved alley? X AN Yes _ No

Is this property within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Area? /l Yes __Ne
VALUATIONS FOR VALUATIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FEES
REMODELS ONLY OR ADDITIONS ONLY (For office use only)

Building § LotSize 2 15 sqft. NEW/ADDITIONS REMODELS

: Buildi

Electrical Job Valuation — Principal Building § W l.ng % s

Mechanical § (Labor and materials) Electrical § $

Plumbing § lob Valuation — Other Structure(s) $ Mechanical $ $

Driveway/ (Labor and materials) Plumbing § 3

Sidewalk, & TOTAL JOB VALUATION i ;

TOTALS (sum of remodels and additions) wa
(labor and materials) g TOTAL § $
(Labor and materials)
OWNER / BUILDER iNFORMAT_]ON
OWNER Name_ 2206 €. (Y, LA C Teleph°“e((h))
W
BUILDER Company Name b eve {OP senit , I he, Telephone g0 £~¢d151
) lels o~
Contact/Applicant’s Name___/Y 7. k A else SAX 73 o0k
DRIVEWAY/ (' A C 4 !
SIDEWALK Contractor oDy sherete Telephone 28/ -2 42
CERTg';CATE Name b < \/C!ﬁpJEn. fe Inc Telephone 70(‘ (7 C7
OCCUPANCY Address /& ek 1203 ciy Ausfin st T zirz¢201%

If you would like 1o be notified when your application is a he methad:
___telephone AT e-mail:

You may check the status of this applicatiin at www.cLaustin.ix.us/development/pierive.him




CITY OF AUSTIN \
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION <D~ AEL YV ATRD [ hrs C
FLOOR AREA RATIO INFORMATION V4 / Y.y, ./%"\

TO BE COMPLETED FOR ALL PROPERTIES LOCATED WITHIN THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN AND COMPATIBILITY
STANDARDS ORPINANCE BOUNDARY AREA.

Service Address Zzaé é\ / Lf 577;227’
Applicant’s Signature /é"’/ Date (- 20- d f

GROSS FLOOR AREA AND FLOOR AREA RATIO as defined in the Austin Zoning Code.

Existing New / Addition
I. 1* Floor Gross Area _
a. 1™ floor area (excluding covered or uncovered finished ground- p
Jloor porehes) ) sq.1t. , "/{?E sq.ft.,
b.  I* floor area with ceiling height over 15 feet. sq.ft. ——g_&d sq. fi.
¢. TOTAL (add a and b above) sq.1t. ' sq.1t.
l .
IT. 2™ Floor Gross Area See note ' below /5 28
d. 2" floor area (including alt areas covered by a roofi.e. porches, sq.f. sq.fi.
breezeways, mezzanine or loft) sq.ft. N sq.fi.
e. 2" floor area with ceiling height > 15 feet. Gon 590 sq.ft. { C;% sq.0t.
f. TOTAL (add d and e above) j It ias CC....
111. 3™ Floor Gross Area See note ' below
g. 3" floor area (including all areas covered by a roof i.e. porches, sq.ft. sq.ft.
breezeways, mezzanine or lojt).
h.  3“ floor area with ceiling height > 15 feet _sq.ft. sg.fi.
i TOTAL (udd g and I above} sq.ft. sq.ft.
IV. Basement Gross Area
j.  Floor area outside footprint of first floor or greater than 3 feet
above grade at the average elevation at the intersections of the sq. . sq.ft
minimum front yard setback line and side property lines. '
V. Garage f /5 o fit
k. __ attached (subtract 200 square feet if used to meet the Q.- L

minimum parking requirement)
1. detached (subtraci 450 square feet if more than 10 feet from

principal structure) ¥ 9o ~ Y5O

sq.ft. /CL('ZC) * sq.fi.

V1. Carport (apen on two or more sides without habitable space sq.ft.
above it subtract 450 square feet)

VIL. TOTAL sq.ft. %% sq.ft.

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (add existing and nexw ﬁ'ggg’ﬁ above)
sq. ft.
GROSS AREA OF LOT RO ! sq. ft.

FLOOR AREA RATIO (gross floor area /gross area of lot) 2V L@g‘ ft.

1)

It is fully contained within the raof structure and the roof has a slope ol'3 to 12 ar greater
1t only has onc floor within the rool stnicture

It does not extend beyond the foot print of the floors below . |
It is the highest habitable portion of the building; and 3 O ‘ L@ y

' If a second or third floor meets all of the folfowing criteria it is considered to be altic spuce und is not caleulat ;Jnﬂ of the overall Gross Floor Arca of the structure.,

=

Fifty percent or more of tic arca has a ceiling heighe of seven feet or less.



CIRGOF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “C”

BUILDING COVERAGE

The area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but not including (i) incidental projecting eaves and similar features, or (ii) ground

level paving, landscaping, or open recreational facilities.

A2 / (‘_,\
UA?QW LD G/ /o@?’a:'}

i
N?Q’A#j 5q. I‘.

Existing
a.  1* floor conditioned area sq.ft.
b. 2" floor conditioned area sq.ft. [ 8BS .
c. 3" floor conditioned area sq.ft. sq.ft.
d. Basement sq.ft. N sq.ft.
e. Garage / Carport sq.ft. ) sq.fi.
___attached sq.ft. = . sg.ft
_)detached 5q.1t. ( &0 /  sqfi.
f. Wood decks [must be counted ar 100%] sq.ft. Nz sq.ft.
g. Breezeways sq.fi. sq.ft.
h. Covered patios sq.ft. _ sq.ft.
i.  Covered porches sq.ft. 47y sq.ft.
j.  Balconies sq.ft. 259 sq. 1.
k. Swimming pool(s) [pool surface area(s)] sq.ft. ’ sq.ft.
. Other building or covered area(s) sq.ft. sq.ft.
Specify 2
TOTAL BUILDING AREA (add a. through l.) sq.ft. q? 7 ? sq. ft.
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE ON LOT (subtract, if Zg % sq.ft.
applicable, b., ¢, d, k. and . if uncovered) % :E 0 % of lot
IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

Include building cover and sidewalks, driveways, uncovered patios, decks, air conditioning equipment pad, and other improvements in
calculating impervious cover. Roof overhangs which do not exceed two feet or which are used for solar screening are not included in
building coverage or impervious coverage. All water must drain away from buildings on this site and buildings on adjacent lots,

Total building coverage on lot (see above)
Driveway area on private property
Sidewalk / walkways on private property
Uncovered patios

Air conditioner pads
Concrete decks

Smrmeangom

Z‘L& sq.ft.

sq.it.

Other (specify)

Uncovered wood decks [may be coumnted at 50%)] C l Z{i sq.ft.
sq.ft.

: sq-it.

sq.ft.

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE (add a. through h.)

2261
43.2

sq.ft.
% of lot

W/




'Y OF AUSTEXN Cﬂl—.

RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “B” %

CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION

1 understand that in accordance with Sections 25-1-411 and 25-11-66 of the Land Development Code (LDC), non-compliance with the
LDC may be cause for the Building Official to suspend or revoke a permit and/or license. T understand that [ am responsible for
complying with any subdivision notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants and/or zoning conditional overlays prohibiting certain
uses and/or requiring certain development restrictions (i.e., height, access, screening, etc.) on this property. If a conflict should result
with any of these restrictions, it will be my responsibility to resolve it. 1 understand that, if requested, T must pravide copies of all
subdivision plat notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants, and/or zoning conditional overlay information that may apply to this

praoperty.
I acknowledge that this project qualifies for the Site Plan Exemption as listed in Section 25-5-2 of the LDC. -

I understand that nothing may be built upon or over an easement. I further understand that no portion of any roof structure may
overhang in any public utility or drainage easement.

I acknowledge that customer will bear the expense of any necessary relocation of existing utilities to clear this driveway location and/or
the cost to repair any damage to existing utilities caused during construction,

I also understand that if there are any trees greater that 19 inches in diameter located on the property and immediately adjacent to the
proposed construction, I am to schedule a Tree Ordinance review by contacting (512) 974-1876 and receive approval to proceed.

| agree that this application will expire on the 181st day after the date that the application is filed if the application is not approved and
an extension is not granted. If the application expires, 4 new submittal will be required.

//(\_/’_ ( ~ ZO" &
APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE DATE

HOME BUILDER’S STATE REGISTRATION NUMBER (required for all new construction) 3 7(2 J/

Rejection Notes/Additional Comments (for office use only):

/- ,, A I Fa /
A@U,ﬂ/ﬁ‘f" fdﬁﬂuﬂﬂ/ @//2?/05’- 7?&4;/ 70 (Covsgaiels
IV

4

Service Address

Applicant’s Signature i Date




Al structures etc. must maintain 7'5"
clearance from AE eneigized power
lines. Enforced by AE & NESC codes.

—[AE APPROVED

JUN 2 ¢ 2008 o
RLs' '

N

Y OF AUSTIL -
QVED FOR P

Pﬂﬂﬂwnﬁﬁim Hsu, ﬂm

of the
| of, 80y vipiation of any : :
wwwﬁgﬂw pyiding cote oF amy other ardinancs

Waterloo Surveyors Inc.

SURVEY PLAT . .45
DWNER: I
GERTIE M. ROBINSON :

R
H/ S BISESE W uuu. 8
B P
ADDRESS: (53804 A,

2206 EAST 14TH STREET

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: i '
LOT 4, BLOCK 12, SUBDIVISION QUT OF QUTLOT
NO. 34, DIVISION “B", N THE CITY OF AUSYIN,

20' alley

JUITEST

40" POFTION
w/_HIGH FOINT

Ta Found fran Plpe
ot Block Corner

TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE N
MAP OR PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 1,
PAGE 42A, PLAT RECORDS, TRAVIS COUNTY, P
TEXAS. 4 NG
1 = e N
LOT 4 IS SUBJECT TO EASEMENT RIGHTS AND AN "
RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS OF RECORD. ~ 2
o8 LOT 4 NS
. —g F— —Btoar TN~
== 7578 54 Fr g
J . g
rl_k.len | .//. ™
1"=20 ] ™~ _
LEGEND
FOUND IRON ROD  FIR "
FOUND IRON FIPE FIP -
SET IRON ROD  SIR N 5 =
CHAIN UNK FENCE -0D—h— a o
SEWER GLEANOUT @ T
WATER METER ® w
UTUTY POU o
ELECTRIC LINE - ©
{RECORD CALL) 2=
.’n?
BENCH MARK #1 # rM
PROVIDED BY CITY OF AUSTIN W | 82
E. 12TH ST. NORTH SIDE, 200" EAST OF =y 3 _
CHESTNUT AVE. ON WEST END OF HEADWALL 8
ELEVATION 522.47' 28
BENCH MARK #2 Eo
SPINDLE -SET IN POWER POLE S.E. CORNER 5o
OF LOT 4, BLOCK 12, z : —_—
ELEVATION 543.45'.7 - s v S
NGS SEA-LEVEL DATUM OF 1929 | SPINDLE
5. 7—F = I PP #
5 ELEV, #
. _%u 54348 7
—T i h
s STaae . lrm J % \%J

-
TOPOGRAHIC SURVEY

S ea708 w5367 =V
{37 (355 T —s B21gssT W

ADDED OCTOBER B, 2007 =

Stals of Texas:
County of Travis:

ele curb & u:.mum
xa[Mm,wm 14tENStreet

The undersigned doss hapeby certily thal this gurvey wos this d the
properly _.uhbw—ﬂ described u“_.snﬁ and s eorrect B.».M this ﬂn«.ﬂ.“u.u.ww",nu_mﬂnw

complize with

he current Texms Soclely of Profassional Surveyors Standards and

Specificallons for a Calegory '8 Conditlon Il Survey.

Dated this the_ 26T day of____SEPTEMBER

Apd ] cartify Lhat the property shown herean

200 7
within a =zpeclal flocd

hazard area as identified ﬁw the Federal Insurance Adm. Department of HUD Flood

bazard boundary meap revised as per Map Number:
Zone: X Daled: JUKE 16, 1993

48453C0165 €

+ dllow for B dravsge
4N sider of soure

* Frésh floor w0 be B° avove
Ve Wghet Mk grade

~Ziepa 41 crivengy fron

oty line nat 1@

ettty

+ Guller Uz slafl slalomsic
41 por ally or sibdltvision
racpiremerns

+Pral lncation of e stnelrs
10 ba delevired by the
bitcler

SITE PLAN

2206 EAST
14TH ST

SCALE: PG
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ONE STOP SHOP S

505 Barton Springs Austin Energy

Austin, Texas 78701 Electric Service Planning Application (ESPA)

1512) 974-2632 phone

(SIDYOT4-9TTY fax {Plense Print or Type)

For Residential or Small Commercial “SERVICE ONLY" under 350 amps 12 or 225 amps 35

Requestor's Name be\f 6(010 Tense, 1: e - Phone e (“{7 51

Address Q;Z 0 ( C /LHJ\ OR

Legal Description
Lot [ Block /L Commerciaf/Residential?

Who is your electrical service provider7r Other

Service Main Size ' (amps) Service Conductor (type & size)

ik
AE Sepvice Length (ft)Number ‘\&Wﬁw Multi-Fuel Y N

derground? Voltaﬁb\g% \%ﬂglc phase (1) [T] Three-phase (30)

ppe
Total Square Footage *™*~  New service or upgrade or temporary

Largest A/C unit, (Tons) OR LRA of Largest A/C Unit (amps)

Electric Heating (kw) Other (kw)

Comments: JU-QCO dutlpiajw oofl’i\ OIQ,TQC/}H’/A Gf&._r‘éju’?'

ESPA Completed by (Signature & Print name) Date Phone

AE Representative Date

(Remarks on back) Phone q7‘i /263 AE APPROVED
Application expires 180 days after date of Approval

Revised by Austin Energy 12/11/07 JUN 2 p 2008
Al structures ete. must maintain 7'5" \"]9-’0\
clearance from AE energized power

lines. Enforced by AE & NESC codes.



‘ RE :
L33 CITY OF AUSTIN CEIVED ¢
L@ﬁl | Neighborheed Planning and Zoning Department APR 50 2008 ﬁ

N
k""}-}":-‘inrn \-;‘-' Mpmfch‘
}gfueol,- 00 - 004E26 PD  \-23-09 UICHPG

RESIDENTIAL DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION

BP- - o PREE 48248 -?¥  NRD-_- HDP-OF O 259 |
REB¥RRED By: _ Hierferd rryTa NRHD:

ILEASE PERMIT Aocs ~ OF \-a0H _ ca Rz
Do NOT RELEASE PERMIT ‘ e G/ 5/’/ s . J—iﬁj
OPENDING HLC REVIEW-____ Mdﬁﬂf&u b-¥ 'ﬁ?j

' Historic Preservation }ﬁﬂ’icer Date

A X TOTAL or [J PARTIAL Demolition of the [X] Single Pamily Residence, [_] Duplex, [] Tri-plex

B f LS
or [1 Other Located at: & 2.9 e £ Lf i STRELY

INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL DEMOLITION PROJECTS
PARTIAL DEMOLITION ONLY - Identify (specify location North, South, Bast West, etc.)
the exterior wall(s), roof or pnrtit%]f wall(s)} and roof to be demelished.

e

Applicant's Company Name: Developsense, Inc.  Owner’s Company Name: 226 o [q‘(&-\_ L ,Q,‘

Applicant: Nick Nelson (C Owner's Name: | ZABT ooy 12,
Address: Po Box 92031 Address: Q{_Jr;\l‘ A T?( ’]%'J_{Q:D

City Austin City:

Statetx ZIP:78709- _Stateﬁ:,cz[p:“‘lg”(%’@

Phone: (512)906-6757 Fax: (512)532-0916 Phone: (S )23 BEA Fax: S12) 31 - STEL
Emailbuldingaustingmail.conm e R

Plegse submit the following ta complete this application:
l%;ite Plan or Survey showing the street address, location of structure on site and dimensions of
the structure. Clearly identify the structure(s) or portion of the structure(s) to be demolished.
Plan not to exceed 8 %" x 14”
" Certified Tax Certificates-Travis Co. Tax Assessor’s Office-5601 Airport Boulevard, 854-9473
Copies will NOT be accepted - If Tax Certificate is in a name other than 'the current owner, proof

ership must be shown through connecting documents
{ Photographs™ showing the structure(s) or portion of the structure(s) proposed for demolition.
% aphs are acceptable -

$25 Fee perapplication for Historic Preservation Office Review

‘ IMPORTANT: Verify with Watershed Protection and Development Review Department
¥ (Development Assistance Center) that new construction will be permitted at this location before
‘ filing for a Residential Demolition Permit. Once the Historic Preservation Office has reviewed

the property for historic significance, a demolition permit may be obtained from the Permit

.\ Center, 2nd Floor, One Texas Center, 505 Barton Springs Road. Additional fees will be assessed §

Revised 4/15/2008 1:38:00 PM



RECE}U -
CITY OF AUSTIN VEL
Neighborhood Planning and Zoning Department APR 30 2000

RESIDENTIAL DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION

NPZhoNeG
[Bp_- ; PR<£1824E ~#¢  NRD-_- HDP-Of O 257
{ REFERRED BY: __ Digwssord g fedid NRHI)
ORELEASE PERMIT Ca fARE
0ODo NoT RELEASE PERMIT , w‘ ﬂ _
OPENDING HLC REVIEW-______ -
Historic Preservation Officer Date

A DG TOTAL or [] PARTIAL Demolition of the Single Family Residence, (] Duplex, [] Tri-plex

o o Lo - H é’é

or [ ] Other Located au: 22 2% & 74

INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL DEMOLITION PROJECTS

PARTIAL DEMOLITION ONLY - ldentify (specify location North, South, Bast West, etc.)
the exterior wallls), roof or portion of wall{s} and roof to he demolished.

™ ormeety

Applicant® Nick Nelson - Owner's Name: | 187 Hooy 1952,

Address: Po Box 92031 Address: .(}-\wc,- oA A '.—] "Ei‘r_i‘i:;

City Austin - City:

3 c - = 2 e [ P, R

Statetx ZIP:78709- State’ 2IPIE TS0 _

Phone: (5612)906-6757 Fax: (512)532-0916 Phone: (312 }33( CFE Fax: (52) D1 -DTE2.
ation:

Please submit the following 1o complete thig applic
[E(:ita Plan or SBurvey showing the street address, location of structure on site and dimensions of
the structure. Clearly identify the structure(s) or portion of the structure(s) to be demolished.
lan not to exceed 8 %" x 147
Certified Tax Certificates-Travis Co. Tax Assessor's Office-5501 Airport Boulevard, 854-9473
Copies will NOT he accepted - If Tax Certificate is in a name other than the eurrent owner, proof
___of ownership must be shown through connecting documents
¢ @/ Photograﬁﬁé". showing the structure(s) or portion of the structure(s) proposed for demolition.
hé?;_ﬁ)igiml photographs are acceptable =
( $25 Fee ;243; application for Historic Preservation Office Review

| IMPORTANT: Verify with Watershed Protection and Development Heview Department
| (Development Assistance Center) that new construction will be permitted at this location before |
filing for a Residential Demolition Permit. Once the Historic Preservation Office has reviewed:

the property for historic significance, a demolition permit may be obtained from the Permit
Center, 2nd Floor, One Texas Center, 505 Barton Springs Road. Additional fees will be agsessad
at that time.

Revised 4/15/2008 1:38:00 PM
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1. B No [ Yes - Will the proposed work require the use of City right-of-way? Jf “Yes” a Right of
Way Management (Rowman) Application must be approved prior to any such actrivity.
Applications may be obtained in the Watershed Protection and Development Review Jfocated on
the &t floor at One Texas Center 8747150, or at

RESIDENTIAL DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION

2. No [ Yes - Is the structure currently tied onto water andfor sewer services provided by the
City of Austin? Please contact 494-8400 for water and sewer service Information.

3. &= No [ Yes - Will the proposed work require the removal of a protected size tree or impact the
critical root zone as defined within the City of Austin tree protection ordinance? "ff “Yes™ a Tree
Ordinance Review Application must be approved by the City Arborist prior to any such activity.
Applications may be obtained in the Development Assistance Center, One Texas Ceoter 974-
6870 Any demolition or relocation work, wiich resulis in damage or destruction of a protected
tree without authorization is a City ordinance violaiion, Additional information may be obtained
from the Citv Arborist, 974-1876. ar at

CERTIFICATION

Ifwe hereby certify that Ifwe am/are the cwner(s) of the above described property. lfiwe am/are

respectfully requesting processing and approval of the above referenced permit(s} review.

1/we hereby authorize the Applicant listed on this application to act on mylour behalf during the
processing and presentation of this request. They shall be the principal contact with the City in
processing thiz applicgtion, OR

[[] As ownex(s) of the abijve deseribed property, I/we hereby file as the Applicant for the processing
and pres¢ghtgtion pf this request. Iiwe ghall be the principal contact with the City in processing
this ap /Y qr

| g fisloes
Owner's £ ‘?’ﬂgnr ‘Fd Date

Owmner’s Signature Date
\l EFf Tz— . L(._'u.a (s
1 Owner’s Printed Name 20t Owier's Printed Name

i
2 . () '
Sworn and subscribed before me this f 2 day of ‘Ea‘ r_;f }’\-('-“", 200 ﬁ’
M CL——’QL _ : G DN CHINWALLA
Notary Publi’e in and fur‘ﬁg_-_Statech Texas Malary Publc

. SIATE OF TERAS
My commission expives on: U—f VR PO I ) My Corvm. Exp. Joby 12, 2011

I eertify that the information provided is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and is an accurate
reflection of my intentions for the preperty. I understand that any omission or incorrect information herein
will render this application and any permit obtained invalid. I agree to comply with the requirements in all
applicable codez. 1 understand that any substantial modifications or additions to this application can mean
the requirement of an additional review.

1 understand that ne work may/begin prior to review by the Historic Preservation Office and issuance of the
demehtzum permlf by the e Center. I understand that the Historic Preservation Office review does not
litibn permit, and that if the structure(s) is determined to be potentially historic
e Clity of Austin Land Dévelopment Code, additional review by the Historic

il o 1S Bov Y’

App iican,t’a-'Si'[{nzi’\_{Ie ' o Date




TAX CERTIFICATE NC 612521
Nelda Wells Spears

Travie County Tax Assessor-Collector
P.0. Box 1748
Austin, Texas 78767 (L’

(512} 854-9473

account novesR: [

PROPERTY OWNER: PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

2206 E 14TH STREET LLC LOT 4 BLK 12 OLT 34 DIVISION B
% WALTER CAPITAL FUNDING LLC

600 ROUND ROCK WEST DR STE 601

ROUND ROCK, TX 78681

ACRES 0.000 MIN% .00000 TYPE

SITUS INFORMATION: 2206 E 14 T

This is to certlfg that after a careful check of tax records of this office, the
following taxes elinquent taxes, penalties and interests are due on the
described property of the following tax unit (s):

YEAR  ENTITY  TOTAL
2007 AUSTIN 1SD *ALL PAID*
CITY OF AUSTIN (TRAV) *ALL PAID*
TRAVIS COUNTY *ALL PAID*
TRAVIS COUNTY HFEALTHCARE DISTRICT *ALL PAID*
ACC (TRAVIS) *ALL PAID*
TOTAL SEQUENCE 0 *ALL PAID*
TOTAL TAX: *ALL PAID*
UNPAID FEES: * NONE *
INTEREST ON FEES: * NONE *
COMMISSION: * NONE *
TOTAL DUE ==> *ALL, PAID*
TAXES PAID FOR YEAR 2007 $2,371.93

ALL TAXES PAID IN FULL PRIOR TO AND INCLUDING THE YEAR 2007 EXCEPT FOR UNPAID
YEARS LISTED ABOVE,

The above described pro?ert may be subgect to special valuation based on its
use, and additional rollback takes may become due. (Section 23.55, State
Prop ertg Tax Code) . _
Pursuant to Section 31.08 of the State Property Tax Code, there is a fee of
$10.00 for all Tax Certificates.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE ON THIS DATE OF 03/20/2008

. Nelda Wells S ears
Fee Paid: $510.00 Tax Asses llector

?hv

BECKS printed on 03/20/2008 @ 11:55:26:17 Pageff 1



f o Naterloo Surveyors Inc. — S
SURVEY PLAT e

. Nov 20’ alle
gg%g'u. ROBINSON "2, R :wyofhw

9117657

. gR_ o
) s

+ ADDRESS:
J © 2206 EAST 14TH STREET

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LOT 4, BLOCK 12, SUBDIVISION OUT OF QUTLOT
NO. 34, DIVISION °B“, IN THE CITY OF AUSTIN,
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE
MAP OR PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 1,
l;EAGE 42A, PLAT RECORDS, TRAVIS COUNTY,
XAS. 4

LOT 4 IS SUBJECT TO EASEMENT RIGHTS AND
RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS OF RECORD.

0.177 AC
7,715 SQ FT
 SCALE _,
1"=30
LEGEND

FOUND IRON ROD FIR "
FOUND IRON PIPE FIP -
SET [RON ROD _SIR o
CHAIN UINK FENCE -N—— N 3
SEWER CLEANGUT % :

WATER METER

uTLTY |
ELEe T e e —@—e —
(RECORD CALL) . 24.3 )

BENCH MARK Finished
PROVIDED BY CITY OF AUSTIN Floor Elev.
E. 12TH ST. NORTH SIDE, 200" EAST OF 546.33 &
CHESTNUT AVE. ON WEST END OF HEADWALL 5 1% one sTory @
ELEVATION 522.47' " wooD
BENCH MARK §2 HOUSE

«: SPINDLE SET IN POWER POLE S.E. CORNER

.1 OF LOT 4, BLOCK 12,

J ELEVATION 543.45'
NGS SEA-LEVEL DATUM OF 1929

|40

BEARING BASE
N 08'00'00° W —

—-—107.60°
S BTE 28 W JFIR .

3 ,1£,65.L0 S

To Found Iron Plpe S B1:37'08" W

87 2
o at Block Corner (53.80") HR/

. TOPOGRAHIC SURVEY ==

ADDED OCTOBER 8, 2007

State of Texas:
County of Travis:

ast 14th

The undersigned does hereby certity that this suryey was this day ma
property legally described hereon and i8 correct, and this survey substantially
complies with the current Texas Soclety of Professionnl Surveyors Standards and

treet

on the

oncrete curb & gutter

v

Specitications for a Category 18 Conditi I Survey. ﬂ]‘
Dated this the_ 26™ _day of _ SEPTEMBER 200 _7 '
And I certify that the property shown hereon IS NOT within a special flood
hazard area as identified by the Federal Insurance Adm Department of HUD Flood
bazard boundary map revised as per Map Number: 48453C0165 £
Zone: X Dated: JUNE 16, 1993
© Copyright 2007 Thomas P. Dixon RP.LS. 4324
625 Industrial Boulevard, Austin, Texas 78745 Phone: 481-9602 o

N —

i
|
|
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Fﬂe Data Search E& Aztms Reports Window Help

CQ_/

“1

‘o @ T s & B 0 & B @ B # B O F 4 b x a
"- Tz Upde Pk Acept  Reiwe Dl Gury Bt ToDolit Repoits  Foldw  Proputy  Peopke  locsion Peoplelic —LogOH  Prerioss  Memt  Delste  Prin
Folder |Prupeny (1) |Paople 1) Ilnfo (58) ]FeefCharge ]Prm:ess @)' Ducumenl(ﬂ) ]Cnmmenl ]Altachmen! I
Folder# Ref # InDate  lssued Status Folder Name Folder Description B
|20[]8 025427 00000EP  2008-025427 EI04/09/2008  08/11/2008  Final 2206 E14THST new two story duplexwith covered patio and
EZUUB 025427 00000BP  2008-025427 B104/09/2006  04/16/2008 Final 2206 E 14THST new two story duplex with covered patio and
02008025427 00000 MP 2008025427 M04/03/2008  10/02/2008  Final 2206E14THST new two story duplex with cavered patio and
| 12008025427 00000 PP 2008-025427 PI04/09/2008  04/24/2008  Final 2206E14THST new two story duplex with covered patio and
| 2008025428 00000EP  2008-025428 £104/09/2008  01/15/2009  On Hold 2206E 14THST new detached garage for duplex- seperatec
| 1200502542800000BP 2008025428 BI04/03/2008  04/16/2008  Expired 2206E14THST new detached garage for duplex- seperatec
.|2[]|38l]28248 RDOOPR  2008-028248 PIU4{18/20D8@-€ME‘7\@MEMTH ST Demolish & circa 1922, 792 square foot | sic )
§2008042904 00000 BP  2008-042904 BI06/04/2008 \_0G/05/2008 VOID Q206 E 14THST Demolish a circa 1922, 792 square foot. 1 stc )
| J2008 071249 000 00 W 09/09/2008  12/01/2008 Active 2206 E 14THST
| Beoog 072101 woow 09/11/2008  12/01/2008  Active 2206 E 14THST
| 008093017 000 00w 12/01/2008  12/01/2008  Active 2206 E14TH ST Unit8
£200809416300000EX  2008-094163 E;12/04/2008  12/04/2008  Closed AWU-14th StE 2206 water sv Street cut 4feetx 30feet  Curb cut 2 feelx
§2009000289 00000EX 2009000289 E201/05/2009  01/06/2008  Closed TGS-14THSTE 2206 -NEWNEW SERVICE. EXCAVATION ONE 45FT?
£200900316900000EX 2009003169 £:01/16/2009  01/21/2008 _ Admi (33-14TH ST E 2206 -NEW JINEW SERVICE. ALL WORKBEHIND THE
2003004826 RDOBPR  2008-028248 PI01723/2009 [ 01/23/2009 Approved 2206 E 14THST Re-permitiing for previous demofition per‘mp
£2009004836 00000 BP  2003-004836 BI01723/2009 {_01/23/2009  Final 2206 E14THST Re-permitting for previous demaliion perm
2009 032648 000 00 CC 04/16/2009 Acive 2206 ET4THST {CONTRACTOR WORKING WITHOUT PER
W2009.033337 000,00 CV 04/17/2008 Active 2206 E14THST ‘CONTRACTOR WORKING WITHOUT PER
fl2009 046382 000 00 CL 05/11/2009 Closed (CT#56237537 - 2206 E 14TH STCONTRACTOR WORKING WITHOUT PER
2009 078450 R 00 PR ﬂ?{lS{Zl][]g Rejected 2206 E14TH ST remadel existing | sty metal siding garage
E'I]D‘I (152907 000 00 CL CT#56237536 - 2206 E 14TH STCONTRACTOR WORKING WITHOUT PER
B2010000093 C1500BA  C15-2010-0097 I]Bﬂ 3,-’2010 Hearing Sched.2206 E 14TH ST
| 20100268423 00000 CR 04/05/2010  04/05/2010  Closed 2206 E 14TH ST UnitB Reportfrom Dora Fogle , the the State of Ter|
Lal T | i
G lUstView " PelaedView | I:upjll Crte O | Fovie | m{;xpml Pint| Rwdam|
R Bion o, of tows on abs <Bak | T, | Pl.ﬁlnfemeEIS‘% | i (AR {
%f-_?'l? : F _ i:gzg g :oif}?»% . 2 RowsPetumed
Iﬁaai&)i b R B L A
o /start “jj]@ | &4 IntemetEx.. I,Jlrbox Merosos. I%]zmus@t M. ] AMANDA 4.42... gmﬂmf | Destiop Pl B LR iz

Demoligh P‘flq‘m/”l
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Cloze  Updite  Pick  Accept  Retiewe Dol Guery it ToDolit Reports  Foldw  Propety  Poople  Llocstion Peoplelic. LogOff  Previous  Mest  Dekte  Prnt

: : T P e =01

Folder 'Pmpeny (1) ' Peaple (1) ] Info (58) l Fee/Charge I Process (3) l Document () ' Comment ] Attachment l

Folder # Ref.# In Date Issued Status Folder Name Folder Description 4}

£1935 3019EWTS00W  3019E 08/03/1935  08/03/1935  Expired PIER Migration Water Tap - 22(
F194418861ASTSO0W  18861A 04181944  04116/1944 Expired PIER Migration Sewer Tap - 22
I2[JU? 170240R1PR 2007-170240 PI12/07/2007  06/20/2008  Revision Appror2206 E 14TH ST new two story duplex with covered patios, be
52008 02542700000 EP  2008-025427 E104/09/2008  08/11/2008  Final 2206 E14THST new two story duplex with covered patio and
12008025427 00000BP 2008025427 BI04/09/2008 04/ 6/2008  Final 2206 E14THST new two story duplex with covered patio and
EZDDB 025427 000 00 WP 2008-025427 M04/09/2008  10/02/2008  Final 2206 ET4THST new two slory duplex with cavered patio and
1 2008025427 000 00 PP 2008-025427 PI04/09/2008  04/24/2008  Fingl QBET4THST new two slory duplex with covered patio and
52008 02542800000 EP  2008-025428 EI04/09/2008  01/15/2009  On Hald 2206 E14THSET new detached garage for duplex- seperatec
12008025428 00000BP 2008025428 BI04/09/2008  04/16/2008  Expired 2206 E14THST new detached garage for duplex - seperatet
EZU[]B 028248 RD00PR  2008-028248 PI04/16/2008  06/04/2008  Approved 2206 E14THST Demolish a circa 1922, 792 square fat, 1 stc
1200804290400000BP  2008-042304 BIOG/04/2008  06/05/2008 VOID 2206 ET4THST Demolish a circa 1922, 792 square foot, 1 stc
£2008 071249 000 00 W 09/09/2008  12/01/2008  Active 2206 E 14THST
£2008 072101 WO0W 09/11/2008  12/01/2008  Active 206 ET4THST
2006 093017 000 00 W 12/01/2008  12/01/2008  Active 2206 E T4TH ST UnitB
2008094163000 00 EX  2008-094163 £:12/04/2008  12/04/2008 Clased AWU-14th StE 2206 water sv Street cut 4feetx 30feet  Curb cut 2 feetx
£2009000289 00000 EX  2009-000289 £:01/05/2009  01/06/2009 Clased TGS-14THST E 2206 -NEWNEW SERVICE. EXCAVATION ONE 45FT?
£2009003169 00000 EX  2009-003169 E:01/16/2009  01/21/2008  Admin Close  TGS-14TH ST E 2206 -NEW IINEW SERVICE. ALL WORK BEHIND THE
02009004825 RO DDPR  2008-028248 PI01/23/2009  01/23/2008 Approved  2206E 14THST Re-permiting for previous demolition permit
$200900483600000 BP  2009-004836 BI01/23/2009  01/23/2009  Final 2206 E 14THST Re-permitting for previous demolition permit|
2009032648 00000 CC 04/16/2009 Active 22BET4THST CONTRACTOR WORKING WITHOUT PER-
IEI][]P] 033337000 00 CV 041172009 Active 2206 E 14THST CONTRACTOR WORKING WITHOUT PER
|2[!US 04638200000 CL 05/11/2009 Closed CT#56237537-2206 E 14TH 5"CONTRACTOR WORKING WITHOUT PER
|E‘ﬂl]9 078450 RM 00 PR 07/15/2009 Rejected 2206 ET4THST

remodel existing 1 sty metal siding qarﬂg_i(é
)
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RS BP Number PR -0'7— 176240 -R
' CITY OF AUSTIN /7 - o= "/) 2| Building Permit No.

RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “A” % (N s i na:eaz{' z#&
far

fc? o s -g/p Reviewer Y
PRIMARY PROJECT DATA A7 7 ZZ/ RN 2 T2 Ba IOV ) 20/ 4 =2 081
Service Address 2206 E. 14" St, Austin TX Tax Parcel No.
Legal Description
Lot 4 Block 12 Subdivision__ OUT OF LOT #34 . DIVISION B Section Phase
]f in a Planned Unit Development, provide Name and Case No. _
L (attach final approved copies of subdivision and site plan)

If this site is not a legally subdivided lot, you-must contact the Development Assistance Center for a Land Status Determination.

Description of Work ___Remodel (specifiy)
XX New Residence i . ;
XX Duplex ____Addition (specify)

XX Garage __attached _XX_ detached
__ Carport __ attached _ detached
___Pool
Zoning (e.g. SF-1, SF-2...) SF-3__
- Height of Principal building 31°-7 % "ft. #of ﬂoors 2vwitabiabteawme Height of Other structure(s) 29°-11 % “ ft. # of ﬂoors 2
- Does this site currently have water and wastewater availability? XX_Yes ____ No. If no, please contact the
Austin Water Utility at 512-972-0000 to apply for water and/or wastewater tap tap application, or a service extension request.

- Does this site have a septic system? ___ Yes XX___ No. If yes, for all sites requiring a septic field you must obtain an approved
septic permit prior to a Zoning review.

__- Other (specify)

=

Does this sité have a Board of Adjustment ruling? ___Yes _XX__No If yes, attach the B.O.A. documentation
Will this development require a cut and fill in excess of 4 feet? __ Yes XX No

Does this site front a paved street? XX__ Yes __No A paved alley? _XX__ Yes __No
Is this property within the Residential Design and Compatibility Standards Ordinance Boundary Area? XX___Yes __No -

VALUATIONS FOR VALUATIONS FOR NEW.CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FEES

REMODELS ONLY OR ADDITIONS ONLY o~ Q;p teﬁ {For 0]]' ce use om[v) Cﬂﬁ-&ﬁ"‘
Building $__ | |Lot mWﬂXO( YI% D78 Building & 5 s g2 5'/
Electrical §__ Job Valuation — Principal Buildir@m widing + 4:"_ i
Mechanical § (Labor and materials) Electrical $.Z21% $ = 721
Plumbing $ Job Valuation — Other Structure(s) $_ ﬁ %l R | | Mechanical $ l 5Y. $
Driveway/ ’ (Labor and mate \ Plumbing § '\(\-l $
Sidewalk ' TOTAL JOB VALUATION PN 5

TOTALS (s of remodels gnd addltlons)

(labor and materials) & TOTAL § 8 (= $
(Labor and matenals)

OWNER / BUILDER INFORMATION .

OWNER Namegw%ﬁ oS Telephone (M- . .. . .

L S

BUILDER Company Name ”%6@5&495 p Telephot§25 3953 .

g Contact/Applicant’s Nam‘ N (f' k: A/w Or— P;ﬁ;‘ 106 S?S’l
DRIVEWAY/ ' - . —e
SIDEWALK Contractor . Telephone___ B v ]

CERTIFICATE  pyame JAYWT ' Telephone_2/Z- ﬁfbé@ﬁ

OCCUC;SANCY Address - SIS MOPROW <. ciyPUSIIN st TX 2 18757

If you would like to be notified when your application is approved, please sclect the method:

xx__telephone ___e-mail:
You may check the status of this application at www.ci.austin.ix. us/development/pierivr.htm

e N

——i ke




CITY OF AUSTIN
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “B” _ ‘{)6 ]

CITY OF AUSTIN |
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION o

1 understand that in accordance with Sections 25-1-411 and 25-11-66 of the Land Development Code (LDC), non-compliance with the |
LDC may be cause for the Building Official to suspend or revoke a permit and/or license. I understand that 1 am responsible for
complying with any subdivision notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants and/or zoning conditional overlays prohibiting certain -
uses and/or requiring certain development restrictions (i.e., height, access, screening, etc.) on this property. If a conflict should result ;
with any of these restrictions, it will be my responsibility to resolve it. 1 understand that, if requested, | must provide copies of all
subdivision plat notes, deed restrictions, restrictive covenants, and/or zoning conditional overlay information that may apply to this

property.
I acknowledge that this project qualifies for the Site Plan Exemption as listed in Section 25-5-2 of the L.DC.

I understand that nothing may be built upon or over an easement. 1 further understand that no portion of any roof structure may .
overhang in any public utility or drainage easement. 8

1 acknowledge that customer will bear the expense of any necessary relocation of existing utilities to clear this driveway location and/or
the cost to repair any damage to existing utilities caused during construction.

I also understand that if there are any trees greater that 19 inches in diameter located on the property and immediately adjacent to the
proposed construction, I am to schedule a Tree Ordinance review by contacting (512) 974-1876 and receive approval to proceed.

aﬂer the date th

the application is filed if the application is not approved and

1 agree that this application will expire on the 181st
i i I1 be required.

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE

HOME BUILDER’S STATE REGISTRATION NUMBER (required for all new congfructi _ ' |

Rejection Notes/Additional Comments (for office use only):

: uf
i é’\l EWLMMWW MNre 7. — CHeege® Wﬁzsmcg Lﬂ@-
- o l@ oM T.  Corpol Txceen 2'-p” w/a WMNE

Laﬂm@_&f_tzz&qm-

e 4[4 [or

e foomon ek s1cmy fo_pon, A [are— R

Service Address |

Applicant’s Signature ' ' Date
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u,--{ CITY OF AUSTIN /6' &( L

RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “C”
BUILDING COVERAGE

The area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but not including (i) incidental projecting eaves and similar features, or (ii) ground
level paving, landscaping, or open recreational facilities.

New
Existing Side A Side B '
a. 1¥ floor conditioned area sq.ft. 724 sq.fi. IL!-QR 724 sq.ft. T
b. 2" floor conditioned area sq.ft.  [52:sc At gayn1 9752 50 1L,
c.  3"floor conditioned area’ sq.ft.
| d. Basement sq.ft. N/A N/A
e. Garage / Carport ; sq.fi.
__attached sq.ft.
_XX__detached sq.ft. 443 s?é 8&443 sq.ft.
| f.  Wood decks [must be counted at 100%] ~sq.ft. N/A 2 SO YN/A
‘g. Breezeways : sq.ft. N/A N/A
h. Covered patios sq.ft. 219 sq.ft. 5 219 sq.fi.
i.  Covered porches sq.ft.
| ). Balconies : sq.ft. 104 2O0€° 104
i k. Swimming pool(s) /pool surface area(s)] sq.ft. N/A N/A
j . Other building or covered arca(s) sq.ft.
i Specijj/ C." aw
TOTAL BUILDING AREA (add a. throughl.) sq.ft. __AtB= <d484cafi~
| TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE ON LOT (subtract; if i 2980 sq.ft. on lot
applicable, b., c., d, k. and f. if uncovered) g&.z o L A (X0 (01 (
i | IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

Include building cover and sidewalks, driveways, uncovered patios, decks, air conditioning equipment pad, and other improvements in
calculating impervious cover. Roof overhangs which do not exceed two feet or which are used for solar screening are not included in
building coverage or.impervious coverage. All water must drain away from buildings on this site and buildings on adjacent lots.

|
l a. Total building coverage on lot (see above) 2980 sq.ft.
i b. Driveway area on private property 286 sq.ft.
i c. Sidewalk / walkways on private property 64 sq.ft.

d. Uncovered patios n/a sq.ft.
_ e. Uncovered wood decks [may be counted at 50%]  250/2=125 sq.ft=
[ f.  Air conditioner pads 16 sq.ft.
! g. Concrete decks n/a sq.ft.
i h.  Other (specify) n/a sq.ft.

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE (add a. through h.) 3471 sq.ft.

44.9 % of lot

Yd 7o
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‘; ¢ CITY OF AUSTIN c/
RESIDENTIAL PERMIT APPLICATION “D” ' /'I
FLOOR AREA RATIO INFORMATION

TO BE COMPLETED FOR ALL PROPERTIES, LOCATED WITHIN THE RESIDENTIAL DESIGN AND COMPATIBILITY
STANDARDS ORDINANCE BOUNDARY AREA.

| Service Address A # 2266 E. 14™ ST., AUSTIN, TX 78702

i Applicant’s Signature I/

L
GROSS FLOOR AREA AND FLOOR AREA RATIO as defined in the Austin Zoning Code.

Date Z "’*J—DT‘&

Existing New
1. 1* Floor Gross Area SIDE A SIDE B
a. 1% floor area (excluding covered or uncovered finished ground- | qqg
Sloor porches) sq.ft. S9H7- by T e
| b.  1* floor area with ceiling height over 15 feet. sq.ft. 48 at 48sq.ft.
‘- c¢. TOTAL (add a and b above) sq.ft. 1215 1215sq.ft.

' —e /sy

11. 2™ Floor Gross Area See note ' below

d. 2™ floor area (including all areas covered by a roof i.e. porches, sq.ft. 752 752 sq.ft.
breezeways, mezzanine or loff) sq.ft. sq.ft.

. 2" floor area with ceiling height > 15 feet. sq.ft. 752 752 sq.ft.

f. TOTAL (add d and e above) ! 5‘0 (f

ML 3" Floor Gross Area See note ' below

g. 3" floor area (including all areas covered by a roof i.e. porches, sq.ft. sq.fi.

‘ breezeways, mezzanine or loft). o
h. 3" floor area with ceiling height > 15 feet . sq.fi. sq.ft.
i. TOTAL (add g and h above) sq.ft. sq.ft.

| 1V. Basement Gross Area
' j- Floor area outside footprint of first floor or greater than 3 feet

i above grade at the average elevation at the intersections of the sq.ft saft
| minimum front yard setback line and side property lines. o - i
l V. Garage - 96

| 'k. __attached (subtract 200 square feet if used to meet the 3911, sq.ft.
| minimum parking requirement) — sq.ft E

. XX __detached (subtract 450 square feet if more than 10 feet
| from principal structure)

: V1. Carport (open on two or more sides without habitable space sq.fi. sq.ft.

; above it subtract 450 square feet) | (; O"‘l’g

: VIl. TOTAL sq.ft. 1517 _1517 sq.ft.
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (add existing and new from VII-above) g@_—
GROSS AREA OF LOT Lmjﬁ%%:%’ﬂ

FLOOR AREA RATIO (gross floor area /gross area of loﬁ%__
M.\ 3 ]

' if a second or third floor meets all of the following criteria it is considered to be attic space and is not calculated as part of the overal! Gross Floor Area of the structure.
[ a. It is fully contained within the roof structure and the roof has a slope of 3 to 12 or greater

! . Itonly has one floor within the roof structure =

! 1t does not extend beyond the foot print of the floors below

It is the highest habitable portion of the building; and

Fifty percent or more of the area has a ceiling height of seven feet or less.

N

i ed




All structures etc. must maintain 7'5" 6%

clearance from AE energized power
lines. Enforced by AE & NESC codes.

ONE STOP SHOP auct

505 Barton Springs Austin Energy

Austin, Texas 78701 Electric Service Planning Application (ESPA)
(512) 974-2632 phone

(511) 974-9779 fax (Please Print or Type)

For Residential or Small Commercial “SERVICE ONLY" under 350 amps 12 or 225 amps 30

Requestor’'s Name M‘(’DVPM . phone_THlp & 8ﬁ
address 220> E. [FTH ST, KOSUN,TX 73707 o

. “yBOVIIEN QUT P ATE NO.24, PIV. "B PER.V, | Ha.
n LLOT‘? B ,21 / leA

Legal Descriptio

Lot [l Block IZ Commercial/Residential? l ~

Who is your electrical service provider? @))r Other

Service Main Size (amps) Service Conductor (type & size)
yervice Length (ft.) Number of Meters? Multi-Fuel Y N
@uﬂerground? Voltage ﬁ . E ﬂingle-phase(l@) {3 Three-phase (3Q)

Total Square Footage New service or upgrade or temporary

Largest A/C unit (Tons) OR LRA of Largest A/C Unit (amps)

Electric Heating (kw) Other (kw)

Comments: Mﬂl) @UJ?LQX:

ESPA Completed by (Signature & Print name) Date Phone
AE Representative Date
(Rem:rks on back) Phone q-]“l o) 632 AE APPROVED
Application expires 180 days after date of Approval
Revised by Austin Energy 12/11/07 APR 0 9 2008
oo
RLS
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Faterloo Surveyors Inc. " -
PLAT

>
i& Qa' alley
;ﬂR edge of g}bgl

®*SURVEY

OWNER:

GERTE M. ROBINSON

£R

Jn 765-'?\

1.23.

rd

w .

. ]’\ S 8258'59" W |

+ ADDRESS:

TEXAS.

LOT 4 IS SUBJECT TO EASEMENT RIGHTS AND
RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS OF RECORD.

LEGEND

2206 EAST 14TH STREET

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 4, BLOCK 12, SUBDIVISION OUT OF OUTLOT
NO. 34, DIVISION °B", IN THE CITY OF AUSTIN,
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE
MAP OR PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 1,
PAGE 42A, PLAT RECORDS, TRAVIS COUNTY,

_SCALE
1"=30

FOUND IRON RQD
FOUND IRON PIPE FIP

SET IRON ROD

CHAIN UNK FENCE -N—W— N
SEWER CLEANOUT

WATER METER

n]
Y e
ﬂ"(’:mlg :uL§Ek°—°_° =

. (RECORD CALL)
BENCH MARK #1

PROVIDED BY CITY OF AUSTIN
E. 12TH ST. NORTH SIDE, 200° EAST OF
CHESTNUT AVE. ON WEST END OF HEADWALL

ELEVATION 522.47
BENCH MARK g2

«: SPINDLE SET IN POWER POLE S.E."CORNER

*| . 4OF LOT 4, BLOCK 12,

< ELEVATION 543.45'
NGS SEA-LEVEL DATUM Of 1929

——107.60°
S IS8 25 W [FIR

(s38) e’

conc

LOT 4
BLOCK 12
0.177 AC

7.715 SQ FT

(145.0")
143.90°

LOT 3

24.3
Finished

BEARING BASE
N 08'00°00° W —

5_?L—-.— ~

/7
3 I865.20 S

To Found Iron Pipe.
at Block er

TOPOGRAHIC SURVEY
ADDED OCTOBER 8, 2007

State of Texas:
County of Travis:

S B13708° W 53.82 >
37 &35 AR ~— S 6219’55

W

-8

L%

ast I4Lh

The undersigned does hereby certify that this suryey was this day ma

= crete curb & guiw
treel

on the
property legally described hereon and I8 correct, and this survey subatantially
complles with the current Texas Society of Professional Surveyors Standards and * .

Specifications for & Category _'B__ Condition I Survey. 1
Dated this the_ 26™ day of __ SEPTEMBER 200_7
And [ certlfy that the progert&o‘ hereon 1S _NOT within a speclal flood
hazard area as identifiad by Federal Insurance Adm. Department of HUD Flood
hazard boundary map revised as per Map Number: 48453C0165 E
Zone: _ X Dated: JUNE 16, 1993
©cCopyright 2007 Thomas P. Dixon RP.LS. 4324
625 Indusirial Boulevard, Austin, Taxas 78745 Phone: 481-9602 A
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NoE | i = -
All structures ste. must meintain 7's” AE APPROVED
m_mamsom from AE energized power .
i ; nes. Enfo
Faterlov Surveyors Ine. s7esT rced by AE & NESC codes. APR g 9.2008 5
Pt R .
"
X . PO 0©
. 20" oliey . bw s Emﬂ
GFRTIF M. RORINSON By IR BHtiE of /gD ....a.wﬂ o oy TF it
o IR TR % . = = e i Sl i ARoriTEBYORE
x B i Vo ke 539 I S T s> SHc [
o FI Fie A 7] i g SELTH
I Sene . . I et - ISR SRS il B
2206 EAST 14TH STREET 540 _ 7. HNoenss s ST
du % 1 L | b B N K
b - = - ! o~ L -~
LOT 4, BLOCK 12, SUBDIVISION OUT OF OUTLOT 541 £ 4 iz
NO. 34, DIVISION “B", IN THE CITY OF AUSTIN, - ~d 1
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE = s 1%
MAP OR PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN VOLUME 1, - =
PAGE 42A, PLAT RECORDS, TRAVIS COUNTY, g Ecine ) LS
TEXAS; TR\
543 S,
LOT 4 IS SUBJECT TO EASEMENT RIGHTS AND A j— T 1~ £ e ¥
RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS OF RECORD . B |2SE et ta
- 8 E . ;)
_ £ 55 E Tl : st Sh >
2 8&; . —
=33y 4 41 1 = 2
N IS R g o 5
. _SCALE o 2= =0 E I " m b3 : 3
1"=30' l—ll... .ﬂ1m 5SSl § /.. £ 23 S
LEGEND = 2.N°8g2 N - < Nnuu.. . &
FOUND IRON.ROD _ FIR " ZE . S\NE~B S : B | % = s
FCUND IRON PIPE  FIP ure Cww T 2, ) _ . H = =
SET IRON ROD SR \ 0 Sxa E IZTEe = . € [=]
CHAIN LINK FENCE - — = . ] 3, ML 5 E 5T 25 % . NS <
SEWER CLEANOUT & £ 4 AD = m m_.m_. £5 3 =
WATER MEWER () H —HFH m oiB s S . waF o 2
UTLITY POLE & . o : - - 40 O0® = SE B §H < o
ELECTRIC UINE s 8 SsE5E i < _ L e
(RECORD CALL) 24.3 1< 0 =T e o = =
“ T.Wd B |omBSE oo v . . <
— ) PRAMD AsD METAL
BENCH MARK 1 Finished [ IGES k= mwm s S i 5 TP OLLS £
FROVIDED BY CITY OF AUSTIN Floor FElev -t 0 NBET o ¥ _.M H W =
E 12TH ST. NORTH SIDE, 200" EAST OF o =2 .m 1 . (o ] w
CHESTNUT AVE. ON WEST END' OF HEADWALL < o = Z S : ' —_— -
ELEVATION 522.47' g V] = o]
BENCH MARK #2 S8 T\ s -+ Ll =
SPINDLE SET IN POWER POLE S.E CORNER pier & beam r-.W.m .U.w e i v R m
OF LOT 4, BLOCK 12, 12.00 ] e s m,.mm.ﬂ_ . PR BF..-B...._E. @
ELEVATION 543 45' concrete | ¢ 25.7 SE=E S8 @
NGS SEA-LEVEL DATUM OF 1929 2.5 4| péreh - . 2858 e : =
: = ERST 47 ) .
w V La = Elad a : 1.;
Iy 5= gas | -
o e lamp
v i o ie Y T
2 LoER . SA e
‘o Found Iron Pipe 3
3L Block Corner
-
a By - i LS, UHATNGS. Gl PRGACINOLL
TOPOGRAHIC SURVEY S o B z = 2 . == | quutSintintck pou scinat
ADDED OCTOBER 8, 2007 H TH o . T Concrete curh & . y il - Hﬁ?ﬁﬁgﬂ,ﬂﬂm
VAL O~ LMLY. DOLTIMLNIS Bl
State of Texas: St e | P Peiriretitiony
Counly of Travis: . D 5 re—
The undersigned does hereby certify that this survey was this day :.EMM on the o Lt
property legally described hereon and is correct, and’ this survey substantially Traus Caunly
complies with Lhe current Texas Society of Professional Surveyors Standards and
Specifications for a Calegory ll_lmll Condition [I Survey.
a Dated this the_26™ day of _ SEPTEMBER 200 _7_ E——— 1.
™ And 1 certify thal the properly shown hereon F@EE a special flood -w e Mﬁﬁoﬂ
hazard area as ideatified by the Federal Insuranee Adm Deparlment of HUD.Flood
hazard boundary map revised as vma Map Number: 48433C0)65 E e
v
Zone: __% Disted: JUNE 16, 1993 - ﬂ Q Ciisting Survey >O-OA
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GENERAL NOTES
nCmn

J SQUARE ARCHITECTURE DOES
HEREBY DEMONSTRATE AND
CERTIFY, TO THE BEST OF ITS
KNOWLEDGE AND ABILITY, THAT
THESE PLANS COMPLY OR EXCEED
THE REQUIRENENTS OF
SUBCHAPTER F OF THE CITY CODE
OF AUSTIN.

4 @ Gouanc
ARCHITEQTURE

ISSUED FOR PERMIT AND REGULATORY APPROVAL

2206 Eagl 140 St
Ausiia, TXT8102
Travis County
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